

Court No. - 63

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2721 of 1987

Appellant :- Sushil Kumar And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.B. Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan,J.

A report has been received from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Meerut addressing to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Baghpat for compliance of the order dated 2.2.2018 but the report is still awaited from the CJM Bagpat.

Call for report from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Baghpat by the date fixed.

Let the lower court record be summoned within two weeks.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 4.4.2018

Puspendra