

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2721 of 1987

Appellant :- Sushil Kumar And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.B. Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar,J.

Shri R.B. Sahai, Advocate appeared on behalf of appellants.

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Shri Krishna Chandra, learned counsel for the first informant.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book with computer typed copies of the statements within two weeks.

After preparation of the paper book, learned counsel for the appellants may obtain the paper book from the office.

List after three weeks for final hearing.

Order Date :- 6.9.2018

Bhanu