

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2721 of 1987

Appellant :- Sushil Kumar And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.B. Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Krishna Chandra, Shams Uz Zaman

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.

Sri Gyan Prakash Ojha, learned counsel holding brief of Sri R.B.Sahai, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Mukesh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel holding brief of Sri Shams Uz Zaman, learned counsel for the informant, are present.

Sri Gyan Prakash Ojha, learned counsel seeks adjournment on the ground that Sri R.B.Sahai, learned counsel for the appellants is out of station.

Accordingly, list in week commencing 16.08.2021 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 28.7.2021

S.Ali