

**Court No. - 76**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2721 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Sushil Kumar And Another

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.B. Sahai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A., Krishna Chandra, Shams Uz Zaman

**Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.**

None appears on behalf of appellant to press this appeal.

List this case in the week commencing on 06.09.2021.

**Order Date :-** 16.8.2021

A. Mandhani