



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2721 of 1987

Sushil Kumar And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mayank Yadav, Vivek Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Balwant Singh, Krishna
Chandra, Shams Uz Zaman

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

The case is adjourned on the request of learned counsel for the appellants.

List in the 3rd week of January, 2026.

November 20, 2025

Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)