



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2721 of 1987

Sushil Kumar And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mayank Yadav, R.B. Sahai, Vivek
Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Balwant Singh, Krishna
Chandra, Shams Uz Zaman

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Case is called out.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent is present.

Counsel for the appellants prays for accommodation for today as he has no instructions from his client.

List on 06.02.2026 for hearing.

January 22, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)